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  NAME DESIGNATION ROOM # TEL/MOBILE EMAIL 

Mr. Peter Thomson President CB-0250    

MANAGEMENT 

Mr. Tomas Anker Christensen Chef de Cabinet CB-0248 212-963- 5748 

 

christensent@un.org 

Ms. Dessima Williams 

 

Special Adviser, Implementation  CB-0306 212-963-7086 

 

williamsd@un.org 

Ms. Sofia Borges Special Adviser, Strategic Engagement 

and Transparency 

CB-0306 212-963-7085 

 

borgess@un.org 

Mr. Ioannis Vrailas Special Adviser, Political CB-0306 212-963-7070 

 

vrailas@un.org  

 

Ms. Signe Schelde Poulsen Special Assistant to the PGA CB-0246 212-963-4746 

 

Poulsen2@un.org 

Mr. Michael McManus Special Assistant to the CdC CB-0248 917-367-6946  mcmanus@un.org  

Ms. Harriet Osias Personal Assistant to the PGA CB-0246 212-963-7027  osiash@un.org  

Ms. Evelyne Ojwang Administrative Assistant CB-0246 212 963 7555 

 

OjwangE@un.org 

Ms. Gabrielle Rajkumar Administrative Assistant CB-0306 212-963-2028 

 

rajkumarg@un.org 

COMMUNICATIONS AND OUTREACH  

Mr. Dan Thomas 

Director of Communications 

Director of Communications,  

Spokesperson 

S-0244 212 963 6274 

 

daniel.Thomas@un.org  

Ms. Tanisha Hewanpola 

Senior Adviser 

Speechwriter  CB-0306 212-963-7004 

 

hewanpola@un.org 

Mr. Tomas Pico 

Senior Adviser 

Deputy Spokesperson S-0244 212-963-3309 

 

picot@un.org 

Ms. Katharina Kandt  

Adviser 

Communications and digital media S-0247 917 367-6957 

 

Kandt@un.org 

Ms. Naomi Ami Parekh 

Adviser 

Media and Press support, SDGs 4,6 S-0244   

SDGs AND CLIMATE 

(Special Adviser, Ms. Dessima Williams) 

Mr. Manoj Basnyat                        

Senior Adviser, Team Leader 

Team coordinator, SDGs 1, 2, 6; LDCs, 

LLDCs outreach 

CB-0306 

 

212-963-7030 

 

basnyatm@un.org  

Ms. Albena Melin 

Senior Adviser 

SDG Finance, WBG relations, SDG 17, 

FFD 

CB-0306 212-963-7066 

 

melina@un.org  

Mr. Abdelghani Merabet 

Senior Adviser 

2C, QCPR, Climate Change, SDGs 13; 

G77, Arab Group, OIC outreach 

CB-0306 917 367 3392 

 

AbdelghaniM@un.org  

Ms. Tracy Raczek 

Senior Adviser 

Oceans, Climate Change, SDGs 13,14 

Partnerships and stakeholder 

engagement 

CB-0306 212-963-7714 

 

raczek@un.org  

Ms. Francella Strickland               

Senior Adviser 

Oceans negotiations, Climate Change, 

SDGs 13,14,15; SIDS outreach  

CB-0306 212-963-7109 

 

stricklandf@un.org 

Mr. Suljuk Mustansar Tarar 

Senior Adviser 

Global Health issues, Gender Equality, 

Population, Youth and Children, 3C, 

Inequalities, SDGs 3, 4, 5, 10,  

CB-0306 212-963-7107 

 

tarars@un.org  

Mr Zhang Yi 

Senior Adviser 

Trade, Science, Technology, Innovation, 

Data; SDG 17 

CB-0306  yiz@un.org 

Ms. Sonja Niehoff 

Adviser 

2C, QCPR, Energy, SCP, Climate 

Change, SDGs 7, 12,13 

CB-0306 212-963-7104 niehoff@un.org 

Mr. Sergio Shcherbakov 

Adviser 

Habitat, Energy, SDG 7,8,9,11, 

GRULAC Outreach 

CB-0306 212-963-7117 

 

shcherbakovs@un.org  

Ms. Jessica Zheng 

UN Intern 

Team Support CB-0306 212-963-6938 

 

zheng6@un.org  

Other colleagues assisting on SDGs: Alejandro Sousa, Fernando Zelner, Lenka Mihalikova, Naomi Ami Parekh, Michael McManus 

                   POLITICAL, HUMANITARIAN, HUMAN RIGHTS AND LEGAL   

(Special Adviser Mr. Ioannis Vrailas) 

Mr. Ammar Al-Durra 

Senior Adviser 

3C, Human Rights, Humanitarian issues 

and Migration 

CB-0306 212-963-7089 

 

al-durra@un.org 

Mr. Mateus Luemba 

Senior Adviser 

4C (with Jullyette U.), Middle East, 

Indigenous Peoples, African Group 

CB-0306 917 367-3687 

 

LuembaM@un.org 
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outreach  

Ms. Lenka Mihalikova 

Senior Adviser 

1C, GA Revitalization, transition to 

OPGA72. EEG outreach, SDG 16 (with 

Alejandro S.) 

CB-0306 917 367-6933 

 

Mihalikova@un.org  

Mr. Danny Rahdiansyah 

Senior Adviser 

1C (with Lenka M.), Peace Operations 

and sustaining peace (with Tanisha H.), 

GA Revitalization (with Meena S.), 

Security Council Reform, Asia-Pacific 

outreach,  

CB-0306 212-963-7088 

 

rahdiansyah@un.org  

Mr. Ramis Sen 

Senior Adviser 

3C, Human Rights, Humanitarian issues 

and Migration 

CB-0306 917 367-6943 

 

Sen1@un.org 

Mr. Alejandro Sousa 

Senior Legal Adviser 

6C, Legal Affairs, SDG 16 Rule of Law, 

Counter Terrorism and Preventing 

Violent Extremism, Oceans (DOALOS), 

Drugs and Crime, Security Council 

Reform, GRULAC outreach 

CB-0306 917 367-6938 

 

SousaA@un.org 

 

Ms. Meena Syed 

Senior Adviser 

SG selection, Security Council reform, 

GA revitalization, WEOG outreach 

CB-0306 917 367-6937 

 

SyedM@un.org 

 

Ms. Jullyette Ukabiala 

Senior Adviser 

4C, C24, Comprehensive Convention on 

International Terrorism (including when 

discussed in 6C), Peacebuilding, 

Conflict prevention, Security Council 

Reform, Africa outreach, NAM outreach 

(with Abdelghani M.) 

CB-0306 212-963-1961 

 

ukabiala@un.org  

Mr. Stefan Quiroga Fajardo 

UN Intern 

General assistance and support in 

particular files, Drugs and Crimes (with 

Alejandro S.) 

CB-0306 212-963-7015 

 

fajardos@un.org   

     

Mr. Kamal Amakrane 

Director 

Special Responsibilities for refugee and 

migrant issues 

S-2712 917-367-6921 

 

amakrane@un.org 

 

FINANCE  

Ms. Elina Lemmetty-Hartoneva 

Senior Adviser 

5C, Stakeholder participation, GA 

agenda alignment, WEOG outreach, 

CB-0306 212-963-7100 

 

lemmetty@un.org 

Mr. Fernando Zelner 

Senior Adviser 

5C, SDG Finance, SDG 17 and FFD, 

GA agenda alignment 

CB-0306 212-963-7102 

 

zelner@un.org 

SECURITY 

Mr Asfandyar Khan Close Protection Officer CB-0246   

Mr Andrey Yudin Close Protection Officer CB-0246   
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